
9,015' to Top Hole

5,324' to Top HolePage 1
HG Energy II

Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N-4H

BTM LATITUDE 39-12-30

TOP LATITUDE 39-10-00

Notes:
Schoen

05

Bottom

Well No. Schoen 1205 N-4H

West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927, North Zone
based upon Differential GPS Measurements.

\@ Tod Hole coordinates Bottom Hole coordinates
Latitude: 39°09'08.25" Latitude: 39°11'41.04

Longitude: 80°21'07.61'' Longitude: 80''21'54.54"
LrTMZone17, NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4.333,887.076m N; 4.338.588.894m
E: 555.997.625fn E: 554.838.158m

Plat orientation and comer and well references are

based upon the grid north meridian.
Well location references are based upon the magnetic

meridian.

w/cep

I, the undersigned, hereby certify
that this plat is correct to die best
of my knowledge and belief and
shows all the Information required

by law and the rules Issued and
prescrl^d by the JJeoartment of

onment

Notes:

Bottom Well No. Schoen 1205 N-4H

U™ NAD 1983 fUSSF)

Top Hole Coordinates
N; 14,218,761.17'

E: 1,824,135.54'

Landing Point Coordinates
N: 14.219.591.33'

E: 1.826,489.11'
Deflection Point Coordinates

N: 14.222.645.30'

E; 1.824.282,57'
Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14,234.187.05'

E: 1.820.331.52'

Top Hole
5' Spot

Dwayn Matheny
6'x7'x2

Stone

^47-Q33-0293

500'

Buffer

Buffer Emory L Stout, et ux

Corner

Post

Porter Maxwell, et el

Frank Swisher, et el

Moilie V. Bassell, et al

Emma A. Post, et vtr, et al

Emily Post Fenton
Legend

William F. Vteweg35,02
Proposed gas well

Well Reference, as noted

Monument, as noted

Existing Well, as noted

Existing Plugged Well, as noted

Digitized Well, as noted

Surface boundary (approx,)

Interior surface tracts (approx.)

— Creek or Drain

— — Existing Road

Railroad Tracks

47-033-00751
Terrance L Bassell35,03

Ario Minerals, LLC
Detail 2

(Page 3) Alicia N. & Donald Thompson

NAJ. LLC

Judith A. Suess Memear

Isaac H. Maxwell. Ill, et ux

Isaac H. Maxwell. Ill, et ux

Kimberly Smith kvhsfon

kWDOr Rail Authority

Stanley J. Coleman. et ux

Stanley J. Coleman

Shannon Q. & Sarah R. Pritts47-033-00880
^47-033-00408

47-033-No Tag

Allen Stalnaker, et ux
47-033-00677

47-033-00922

^  47-033-No Tagjljk (Plugged)
Water Well^

^ 47-033-01906A

47-033-02772

o

Willa Post Robey, et al

Charlotte C. Gerlach. et w
See Detail

(Page 2)

I

#■
47-033-00324

D.L. Nutter, et ux

French S. Young, et ux
Bearing

Proposed
Well

Schoen
1205 N-4H
Top Hole

1.105.8'N 54M6' W
1.193.9'S 79^00' WRebar
1,190.0'S 70°58' E47-033-00324

I
oncrete Monurpent

^  _

/proposed
X  Srhfven

Ui

47-033-No Tag 1.492.9'S 83^32' E
1.587.9'N 58°29' E-p-

47-033-00410

Well
Schoen 1205 'c

)N-4H Top Hole 5/8" Rebar

Note: 1 water well was found within
1500' of proposed well. No occupied

47-033-00856

dwellings or buildings 2,500 sc^uare feet
ly:

within 625' of the center of the well pad.

or larger used to house or shelter dai
cattle or poulltv husbandrv are

FILE NO: 32-36-G-19
DRAWING NO: Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat
SCALE: 1" = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, WV

WELL TYPE: □ OIL Kl GAS
{IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

DATE: July 16 20 21

OPERATORS WELL NQ.Schoen 1205 N-4H

API WELL NO

47 - 033 -
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

Top: Mount Clare
QUADRANGLE: Btm: West Milford

COUNTY: Harrison
ACREAGE: 65.00

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1.407.3' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek

DISTRICT: Grant I Union
SURFACE OWNER: George & Rosanne Schoen
ROYALTY OWNER: Willa Post Robey. et al LEASE NO:
PROPOSED WORK: H DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER IS FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

KIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
„  ̂ ' 7.240' TVD
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 23,509'MD

ACREAGE: 78.20

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101

08/27/2021



HG Energy //
Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N-4H

Page 2 of 5

Detail 1 (NTS)

Smashed

\@

Mlllillllll

FILE NO: 32-36-G-19

DRAWING NO: Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS. Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: July 16 20 21

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.Sdloen 1205 N-4H

API WELL NO

47 - 033 - OtOll
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: DOIL EGAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1.407.3' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Grant / Union
SURFACE OWNER: George & Rosanne Schoen

Top: Mount Clare
QUADRANGLE: Btm: West Milford

COUNTY: Harrison
ACREAGE: 65.00

LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 78.20ROYALTY OWNER: Willa Post Robey, et al
PROPOSED WORK: El DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

EIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
7,240' TVD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 23.509' md

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

08/27/2021



HG Energy //
Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N-4H

Page 3 of 5
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Detail 2 (NTS)
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FILE NO: 32-36-G-19

DRAWING NO: Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: July 16 20 21

OreRATOITS WEli NO.Schoen 1205 N-4H

API WELL NO

47 - 033 -

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: DOIL S GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION; 1.407.3' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek

DISTRICT: Grant / Union
SURFACE OWNER: George & Rosanne Schoen
ROYALTY OWNER: Wllla Post Robey, et al LEASE NO:

Top: Mount Clare
QUADRANGLE: Btm: West Mllford

COUNTY: Harrison

ACREAGE: 65.00
ACREAGE: 78.20

PROPOSED WORK: El DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
EiPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

7,240' TVD
□ PLUG AND ABANDON DCLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:23,509' md

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg.WV 26101

08/27/2021



HG Energy II
Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N-4H

Page 4 of 5

Well Location References

Not to Scale

Schoen

1205

North

Pad

4'

^ Proposed

1205 N-4H

Well Schoen

5/8" rebar ̂
w/yellow
plastic cap

II
5/6'rebar

w/yelfow
plastic cap

Wellhead Layout (NTS)

Schoen 1205 N-3H
(API# 47-033-06007)
Schoen 1205 N-2H

(API# 47-033-06000)

Proposed Well/
Schoen 1205 N-4H^
Schoen1205 N-1H^

(API# 47-033-06001)'?
Schoen 1205N-5HX

(API# 47-033-06009)'2'

No. TM / Par 1 Owner Bk/Pg Ac.

1 447/2 George & Roseanne Schoen 1148/1059 65.00

2 447/3 George & Roseanne Schoen 1253/302 10.06

3 447 / 3.4 Stephen M. & Kimberly Goff 1257/189 7.67

4 447 / 3.5 Chariotte Gerlach 1288/503 1.35

5 447/4.11 Joseph & Karen Bowers 1295/887 21.87

6 447 / 3.3 Charlotte C. Gerlach 1070/1041 6.10

7 447 / 3.2 Michael Tillman & Mary Hencke 1257/193 5.86

8 447/1 Dale H. Jordan 1437/672 6.70

9 427 / 32 Dale Jordan 1437/672 4.85

10 2105/123 Helen J. Vemon W189 / 882 0.06

11 2105/1ia Eugebe R. & Sharron L Smith 1039/160 0.18

12 2105/11J Eugene R. & Sharon L. Smith 1039/160 0.27

13 2105/113 Roberts A. & Ruby A. Marks 1251 /504 0.39

14 2105/111 Robert M. & Connie J. Lewis 1518/814 0.45

15 2105/40 Robert A. & Ruby A. Marks 1251 /504 0.52

16 2105/110 Herman Suttle, etal 1345/1030 0.21

17 2105/109 Ronald Maxwell 1580/1167 —

18 2105/93 Joshua Bumer & Nicole Hebb 1417/1075 1.39

19 2105/84 Joshua & Nicole Bumer 1460/692 0.11

20 2105/95 Joseph Swick 1460/694 0.17

21 2105/89 James Frank Roby, et al 1491 /941 0.50

22 2105/127^ Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.07

23 2105/128| Dale Jordan 1505/430 0.07

24 2105/82 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.11

25 2105/129 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.05

26 2105/83 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.15

27 2105/96 David B. & Thresa G. Davis 1263/196 0.20

28 2105 /109 Ronald Maxwell 1580/1167 0.26

29 2105/107^ Ronald Maxwell 1580/1167 0.20

30 2105/109 Ronald Maxwell 1580/1167 0.20

31 2105/109 Herman Suttle, et al 1345/1030 0.14

32 2105/39 Carol S. Bennett 1382/250 0.54

33 2105/38 Carol S. Bennett 1382/250 0.13

34 2105/37 Carol S. Bennett 1382/250 0.14

35 2105/35 Benjamin S. Yoke, et al 1544/1241 0.26

36 2105/104] Joshua R. & Stephanie L. Stalder 1525/989 0.23

37 2105/103 Joshua R. & Stephanie L Stalder 1525 / 989 0.20

38 2105/102! Joshua R. & Stephanie L Stalder 1525/989 0.20

39 2105 / 10l| Joshua R. & Stephanie L. Stalder 1525/989 0.20

40 2105/109 Jeffrey A. Bassell, et al W190/188 0.40

No. TM/Par Owner Bk/Pg Ac.

41 2105/97 Trad 1. Tharp 1560/188 0.44

42 2105/87 David G. & Mary E. Short 1328 / 845 0.14

43 2105/86 David G. & Mary E. Short 1328/845 0.13

44 2105/85 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.11

45 2105/84 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.11

46 P105/125 Kenny J. & Randi E. Welch 1633 /1 47 0.01

47 2105/78 Kenny J. & Randi E. Welch 1633/147 0.22

48 2105/80 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.11

49 2104/102 Daniel L & Carla Ann Toothman 1436/151 0.32

50 2104/101 Willis Gene Kennedy 1412/590 0.14

51 2104/98 Willis Gene Kennedy 1412/590 0.54

52 2105/24 Charles M. & Joyce L. Hall 1364/280 0.40

53 2105/13 NAJ. LLC 1614/281 1.38

54 2105 /13.11 Rodney K. Cooper. Sr.. et al W198/852 0.53

55 2105/28 Rebecca D. Stafford 1462/259 0.28

56 2105/29 Jeffrey A. Bassell. et al W190/188 0.13

57 2105/X Jeffrey A. Bassell. et al W190/186 0.11

58 2105/31 William B. & Amy M. Messenger 1324/983 0.13

59 2105/32 William B. & Amy M. Messenger 1324/983 0.13

60 2105/33 Tracey R. Beall 1344/1213 0.19

61 2105/34 Tracey R. Beall 1344/1213 0.06

62 2105/18 Tracey R. Beall 1344/1213 0.80

63 2105/19 Town of Lost Creek 1110/480 1.01

64 2105/17 Town of Lost Creek 1110/505 ~

65 2105/16.1 Lisa K. Maxwell 1515/823 0.19

66 2105 /16 Ruth A. Backwell 1655/1214 0.25

67 2105/27 Shannon Q. & Srah R. Pitts 1333/203 0.38

68 2105/26 Shannon Q. & Sarah R. Pitts 1333/203 —

69 2105/16.2 Town of Lost Creek 1400/1227 0.25

70 2105/15 Town of Lost Creek 1110/473 —

71 2105/14 David A. & Linda J. Fultner 1467/325 0.18

72 427/33 Isaac & Betty Maxwell 1539/141 72.00

73 2104/96 Virginia May Harding 1054/1006 0.35

74 2105/6 Jimmie Langford Groves 1315/47 0.38

75 2105/5 Pamela & Stacy Ash Dutton 1388 / 865 0.33

76 2105/4 Sherman Riffle 1438/1331 0.27

77 2105/2 Sherman Riffle 1438/1331 0.71

78 2105/2.2 Gary Jones 1506/332 0.25

79 2105/2.1 Gary Jones 1506/332 0.17

80 2105/1 Gary Jones 1506/332 0.63

81 2103/ 176.2 Gary Jones 1506/332 0.05

82 2103/176.1 Patricia Booth 1301 /834 0.46

83 2104/29.1 Walter Nutter W154/30 —

84 2104/29 Keth E. Linger 1558/577 0.72

85 2104/39 Lost Creek UMC 1327/242 3.39

86 2103/176 Daniel T. & Lisa Booth 1311 /899 0.43

87 2103/175 Daniel T. & Lisa Booth 1311/899 _

88 2104/28 Lisa 1. Wageman 1239/457 0.06

89 2104/12 Parsons Ridge. LLC 1358/569 0.31

90 2104/27 Lost Creek UMC 786 520 —

91 2104/26 Trustees MP Church 144 / 447 _

92 2104/11 Lisa Wageman 1239/457 0.18

93 2104/10 George W. Dawson 1418/331 0.19

94 2104/25 Lost Creek UMC 1327/159 0.55

95 2104/9 Southern Area Library Inc. 1149/42 0.05

96 2104/8 Sharon Carol SmiUi 1286/730 0.44

97 2103/174 Betty Jean Maxwell 1315/502 1.50

98 2103/162 Betty Jean Maxwell 1315/502 4.20

99 2103/173 Issac & Betty Maxwell 1327/238 0.58

100 2103/172 Issac & Betty Maxwell 1428/684 0.50

DATE: July 16  2021FILE NO: 32-36-G-19

DRAWING NO; Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

OTERATORS WELL NQ.Schoen 1205 N-4H

API WELL NO

47 - 033 - ||tC>V\
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL K GAS
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1.407.3' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Greek
DISTRICT: Grant / Union

George & Rosanne SchoenSURFACE OWNER:
ROYALTY OWNER: Wllla Post Robey. at al
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL □ CONVE

Top: Mount Clare
QUADRANGLE; Btm: West Milford

COUNTY: Harrison

ACREAGE: 65.00
LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 78.20

RT □ DRILL DEEPER El FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
EIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

^  ' 7,240'TVD
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 23.509'md

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

08/27/2021



HG Energy II
Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N'4H

I  Page 5 of 5

No.

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

TM / Par I Owner

2103/171.1

2104/7

2104/25.1

2104/21

2104/6

2104/5

2103/169

2103/170.1

2103/171

2103/164

2103/167

2103/161

2103/164.1

2103/165

2103/166

2103/170

2103/168

2103/163

2103/152

2103/160

2103/153

2103/154

2103/159

2104/4

2104/3

2103/158

2103/155.1

2103/155

427/26

2103/150

2103/150.1

2103/156

2103/147

2103/133

2103/134

2103/146

2103/132

2104/39.1

2103/145

2103/144

2103/149.1

2103/143

2103/131

2103/130

2103/129

2104/22

2104/23

2103/127

2104/20

2104/2

Dennis W. & Rose M. Chamberlain

Harrison County Bank

Harrison County Bank

Associated Pharmacists

Town of Lost Creek

Sue Bennett

Chamberlain Brothers, Inc.

Kimberly & Sharon Wriston

Caria McGiumphy

Caria McGiumphy

Timothy Maxweii

Cathy D. Bennett

Kimberly P. Smith, et ai

Cathy D. Bennett

Cathy D. Bennett

Kimberly Wriston. et a!

Chamberlain Brokers Inc.

Chamberlain Brothers inc.

Cathy 0. Bennett

Amanda Nutter

Jerry A. Hebb, et al

Barbara Jo Butcher

Brian Riffle

Carol S. Bennett

Town of Lost Creek

Sharon L. Smith, etal

Barbara Jo Butcher

Sharon L. Smith, etal

Stanley & Marilyn Coleman

Darreil W. & Kathryn Goldsmith

John & Beth Eiko

Mark Alen Duty

Sharon Smith, et ai

Sharon Smith, et ai

Kathryn Lynn Goidsmith, et ai

Joshua Cogar, et al

Joshua Cogar, et al

Lost Creek UMC

Joshua Cogar

Joshua T. Cogar

Erika Langford & Aimee Ziemann

Erika Langford & Aimee Ziemann

Joshua Cogar

Joshua Cogar

Joshua Cogar

Associated Pharmacists

Associated Pharmacists

David & Brenda Cogar

Susan Randali, et ai

Denny W. Chamberlain

Bk/Pg

1491/105

1064/1081

1067/224

1362 / 948

1396/283

1132/132

1206/1228

W83197

1398/55

1398/55

1541 /298

F115/667

1064/787

F115/867

F115/867

W87 / 97

1206/1228

1206/1228

F115/867

1437/204

1307/78

1446/539

1507/119

1562/290

1110/493

F96/94

1446/539

F96/94

1236/37

1314/124

1358/606

1581/305

F96 / 94

F96/94

1630/492

W174 / 683

W174/683

1327/159

W174/683

1476/90

1597/972

1597/972

1476 / 90

W174 / 683

W174 / 683

1362/948

1362 / 948

1516/166

W111 /841

1436/1170

Ac,

0.16

0.46

0.13

0.10

0.29

0.24

0.29

0.09

0.06

0.50

0.51

0.17

0.12

0.12

0.54

0.75

0.79

0.26

0.21

0.16

0.13

0,20

0.07

0.20

0.06

5.57

1.01

0.31

0.05

0.20

0.19

0.19

0.04

0.31

0.11

0.07

0.07

0.16

0.13

0.13

0.19

0.04

0.07

0.13

0.07

0.03

No.

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

TM / Par

2103/121

2103/120

2103/122

2103/123

2103/124

2103/111

2103/119

427/26.1

427/26.3

2103/118

2103/109,1

2103/110

2104/1

2103/101

2103/108

2103/117

2103/116

2103/115

2103/178

2103/106

2103/77

2103/95

2103/90

2103/89

2103/83

2103/76

2103/69

2103/62

427/1

426 / 62

426/36

426 / 35.5

426 / 35.8

426/12

406/48

406 / 47

406 / 24

406 / 25

406/27

406/10

406/10.1

406/12.1

406/10.1

406/11

427 / 26.2

Owner

David N. Daugherty

David N. Daugherty

David N. Daugherty

Randaii B. Burrows, Jr.

Susan E. Desjardins

Susan E. Desjardins

David N. Daugherty

Everett & Richard Casto

Harold & Wiiford Vanhom

Judith Vanhom

Betty & Emerson Vanhom

Borad of Education

Denny W. Chamberlain

Board of Education

Emerson & Betty Vanhom

David A. & Vanessa L. Fisher

David A. & Vanessa L. Fisher

David A. & Vanessa L. Rsher

David & Vanessa Fisher

David A. & Vanessa L. Fisher

Board of Education

Steve & Gwen Lake

Rhonda Martin

Board of Education

Board of Education

Board of Education

Board of Education

Board of Education

Waiter E. Nutter & David H. Nutter

Dorothy Dawson

George Wesley & Amy June Dawson

Lost Creek Salvage LLC

Lost Creek Salvage LLC

Annette J. Cobun

Annette J. Cobun

Annette J. Cobun

Cieamece H. Ford, tt & Connie Ferguson

Isaac, III & Betty Jean Maxweii

James Stout

Forest Raymond

Forest Raymond

David S. Cale. etal

Forest Raymond

Mildred Stout

David A. & Vanessa L. Fisher

Bk/Pg

1499/649

1367/808

1499/649

1549 / 737

1664/73

1664/73

1423/404

1390/822

1230/301

1428/1118

1601 /43

376 1 483

1436/1170

376 / 483

1601/43

1083/778

1083/778

1083/778

1108/565

1083/778

240/114

1268/659

1551 /277

593/315

593/315

593/315

593/315

593/315

W154/301

W148/1062

1310/247

1503 / 933

539/1088

1496 / 38

1496/39

1496/39

414/352

1509 / 934

W161/306

350 / 96

1306/1105

1618/1125

1306/1105

1138/993

1101/533

Ac,

0.03

0.30

0,05

0,07

0,08

0.11

0.30

0.34

1.03

0.60

0.10

0.14

0.13

0.14

0.32

0.14

0.14

0.14

0.12

0,31

1.90

0.15

0.14

0.13

0.13

0.13

0.13

0.13

228.23

16,13

61.96

11,63

85.23

84.79

15.43

72.13

160.49

255.21

43.50

45.00

32.27

1.33

32.27

44.80

13,75

FILE NO: 32-36-G-19

DRAWING NO: Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: July 16 20 21

OPERATOiyS WELL NQ.Schoen 1205 N-4H

API WELL NO

47 - 033 -

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL H GAS
{IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP K1 SHALLOW

George & Rosanne Schoen

Wills Post Robey, etal

Top: Mount Clare
QUADRANGLE: Btm: West Milford

COUNTY: Harrison
ACREAGE: 65.00

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1,407.3' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek

DISTRICT: Grant/Union

SURFACE OWNER: ,
ROYALTY OWNER: _
PROPOSED WORK: K) DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER Kl FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

iSPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
^  ' 7,240' TVD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 23,509' md

LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 78.20

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Plane C, White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

08/27/2021



9,015' to Top Hole

HG Energy //
Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N-4H

Page 1 of 5

Schoen

1205 N-4H
Bottom Hole

/, the undersigned, hereby certify
that this plat Is correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief and
shows all the Information required
by law and the rules Issued and
prescribed by the Departn]pnt of

Enyrronmenial/Pfo\

r: BoHom Hole'

5,324' to Top Hole

BTM LATITUDE 39-12-30

TOP LATITUDE 39-10-00

Notes:

Well No. Schoen 1205 N-'JH

West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927, North Zone
based upon Differential GPS Measurements.

Top Hole coordinates Bottom Hole coordinates

Latitude: 39'09"08.25- Latitude: 39°ir41.04"

Longitude: 80°21'07.61' Longitude: 80°21'54.54"
DIM Zone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 4.333,887.076m N: 4.338.588.894m

E: 555.997.625m E: 554.838.158m

Plat orientation and comer and welt references are

based upon the grid north meridian.
Well location references are based upon the magnetic

meridian.

7.5' Spot ^
Top Hole
5' Spot

Dwayne D/Matheny, P.S. 2C
6"x7"x2

Sfone

47-033-0293

SEAL

Legend

Proposed gas well

Well Reference, as noted

Monument, as noted

Existing Well, as noted

Existing Plugged Well, as noted

Digitized Well, as noted

Surface boundary (approx.)

Interior surface tracts (approx.)

Creek or Drain

Existing Road

Railroad Tracks

35.02

35.03

35.04

35.06

35.07

,47-033-00880
yhi47-033-00408

^ -i-
47-033-No Tag

47-033-00324

47-033-00410

iQ

Proposed
Well

Schoen

1205 N-4H

Top Hole

Note: 1 water well was found within
1500' of proposed well. No occupied

500'

Buffer

500'

Buffer

Corner

Post

47-033-00751

See Detail 2

(Page 3}

See Detail 1

(Page 2)

I,.
Rebar

47-033-00324
/

oncrele MonurpenI

'/

Notes:

Well No. Schoen 1205 N-4H

UTM NAD 1983 (USSF)

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14,218,761.17'

E: 1.824.135.54'

Landing Point Coordinates
N: 14.219.591.33'

E: 1,825.489.11'

Deflection Point Coordinates

N: 14,222.645.30"

E; 1,824.282.57'

Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14.234,187.05'

E: 1.820,331.52'

Lease

Emory L. Stout, et ux

Porter Maxwell, et al

Frank Swisher. et al

Mollie V. Bassell. et at

Emma A. Post, el vtr. et al

Emily Post Fenian

William F. Vieweg

Terrance L. Bassell

Ario Minerals. LLC

35.05 Alicia N. & Donald Thompson

NAJ. LLC

Judith A. Suess Memear

35.08 Isaac H. Maxwell. III. et ux

Isaac H. Maxwell. III. et ux

35.10 Kimberly Smith Wrislon

WVDOT Rail Authority

35.12 Stanley J. Coleman, et ux

35.13 Stanley J. Coleman

35.14 Shannon O. & Sarah R. Pritts

47-033-00677

47-033-00922

47-<)33-No Tag
Jlfk (Plugged)

Water Well-^
^ 47-033-01906A

^47-033-02772

35.43 Allen Stalnaker. et ux

Willa Post Robey, et al

Charlotte C. Gerlach. et vir

D.L. Nutter, el ux

French S. Young, el ux

47-033-No Tag

lag Bearing Dist.

L1 N 54°46' W 1,105.8'

12 S 79°00' W 1,193.9'

L3 S 70°58' E 1,190.0'

L4 S 83'32' E 1,492.9'

L5 N SS'ZO' E 1,587.9'

dwellings or buildings 2.500 square feet
'leV

fry
within 625' of the center of^the well pad

or larger used to house or sh^ter dairy
cattle or poultry husbandry are located

47-033-00856

FILE NO: 32-36-G-19

DRAWING NO: Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCUf^CY:
Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, VW

'reposed Well-'|^

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: July 16 20 21

(AERATOR'S WELL NQ.Sc^oen 1205 N-4H

API WELL NO Heft
47 - 033 - Ofe6ll

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL K) GAS
{IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

□ LIQUID INJECTION □
□ STORAGE □ DEEP

WASTE DISPOSAL
a SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: L407J' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Grant/Union

George & Rosanne SchoenSURFACE OWNER:

Top: Mount Clare
QUADRANGLE: Btm: West Milford

COUNTY: Harrison
ACREAGE; 65.00

LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 78.20ROYALTY OWNER: Willa Post Robey. et al
PROPOSED WORK: El DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER Ki FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

KIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) ^40' tvd
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 23.509' mo

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg.WV 26101

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. While

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

08/27/2021



HG Energy U
Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N'4H

Page 2 of 5

Detail 1 (NTS)

Smashed

FILE NO: 32-36-G-19

DRAWING NO: Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat

SCALE: r = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: July 16 20 21

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.Schoen 1205 N-4H

API WELL NO

47 - 033 - Obbtl
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL El GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP B) SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1.407.3' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Grant / Union
SURFACE OWNER: George & Rosanne Schoen
ROYALTY OWNER: Willa Post Robey. et al LEASE NO:

Top: Mount Clare
QUADRANGLE: Btm: West Milfcrd

COUNTY: Harrison

ACREAGE: 65.00
ACREAGE: 78.20

PROPOSED WORK: El DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER K) FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
KIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

^  ' 7,240-TVD^  f I VU

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:23.509'md

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg. WV 26101 Parkersburg.WV 26101

08/27/2021



HG Energy II
Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N-4H

Page 3 of 5

Detail 2 (KTS)

00746-

©
@

©

FILE NO: 32-36-G-19

DRAWING NO: Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat

SCALE: r = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS. Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: July 16 20 21

OPERATOIfS WELL NO.Schoen 1205 N-4H

AP! WELL NO

47 - 033 - O;,0[t
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL Kl GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP Kl SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1,407.3' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Grant/Uniorf
SURFACE OWNER: George & Rosanne Schoen
ROYALTY OWNER: Willa Post Robey, et al LEASE NO:
PROPOSED WORK: El DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

EIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 23,509' MD

Top: Mount Clare

QUADRANGLE: Btm: West Milford
COUNTY: Harrison

ACREAGE: 65.00

ACREAGE: 78.20

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

DESIGNATED AGENT; Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

08/27/2021



HG Energy //
Appaiachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N-4H

No. TM / Par Owner Bk/Pg Ac.

41 2105/97 Traci 1. Tharp 1560/188 0.44

1  Page 4 of 5 | 42 2105/87 David G. & Mary E. Short 1328/845 0.14

43 2105/86 David G. & Mary E. Short 1328/845 0.13

44 2105/85 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.11

45 2105/84 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.11

46 2105 /125 Kenny J. & Randi E. Welch 1633 /I 47 0.01

Welt Location References

Not to Scale

Wellhead Lavout fNTS)

Schoen 1205 N-3H,^
(API# 47-033-06007)^
Schoen 1205 N-2hJ^

(API# 47-033-06000)^ /
Proposed Well/iT"/

Schoen 1205 N-4H^ j UJ
Schoen 1205 N-IHaHs

{API# 47-033-06001)'^/
Schoen 1205N-5H 2

(API# 47-033-06009)'2/

47 2105/78 Kenny J. & Randi E. Welch 1633/147 0.22

48 2105/80 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.11

49 2104/103 Daniel L. & Caria Ann Toolhman 1436/151 0.32

Schoen ^
1205 . ̂  Proposed
North Well Schoen
Pnd 1205 N-4H

/  lO
h
1^

5/8" rebar ̂  '<
w/yellow I
plastic cap ^ '^har

w/yellow
plastic cap

50 2104/101 Willis Gene Kennedy 1412/590 0.14

51 2104/98 Willis Gene Kennedy 1412/590 0.54

52 2105/24 Charles M. & Joyce L. Hall 1364/280 0.40

53 2105/13 NAJ. LLC 1614/281 1.38

54 2105 /13.1 Rodney K. Cooper. Sr.. et al W198/852 0,53

55 2105/28 Rebecca D. Stafford 1462/259 0.28

56 2105/29 Jeffrey A. Basse!!, et al W190/188 0.13

57 2105/30 Jeffrey A. Basse!!, et a! W190/188 0.11

58 2105/31 William B. & Amy M. Messenger 1324/983 0.13

59 2105/32 William B. & Amy M. Messenger 1324/983 0.13

No. TM Par Owner Bk/Pg Ac. 60 2105/33 Tracey R. Beall 1344/ 1213 0.19

1 447/2 George & Roseanne Schoen 1148/1059 65.00 61 2105/34 Tracey R. Beall 1344/1213 0.06

2 447/3 George & Roseanne Schoen 1253/302 10.06 62 2105/18 Tracey R. Beall 1344/1213 0,80

3 447/3.4 Stephen M. & Kimberiy Goff 1257/189 7.67 63 2105/19 Town of Lost Creek 1110/480 1.01

4 447/3.5 Charlotte Gerlach 1288/503 1.35 64 2105/17 Town of Lost Creek 1110/505 —

5 447/4.11 Joseph & Karen Bowers 1295/887 21.87 65 2105/16.1 Lisa K. Maxwell 1515/823 0.19

6 447/3,3 Charlotte C. Gerlach 1070/1041 6.10 66 2105 /16 Ruth A. Backwell 1655/1214 0.25

7 447/3.2 Michael Tillman & Mary Hencke 1257/193 5.86 67 2105/27 Shannon Q. & Srah R. Pitts 1333/203 0.38

8 447/1 Dale H. Jordan 1437/672 6.70 68 2105/26 Shannon Q. & Sarah R. Pitts 1333/203 —

9 427 / 32 Dale Jordan 1437/672 4.85 69 2105/16.2 Town of Lost Creek 1400/1227 0.25

10 2105/123 Helen J. Vemon W189/882 0.06 70 2105/15 Town of Lost Creek 1110/473

11 2105/115 Eugebe R. & Sharron L. Smith 1039/160 0.18 71 2105/14 David A. & Linda J. Fultner 1467/325 0.18

12 2105/114 Eugene R. & Sharon L. Smith 1039/160 0.27 72 427 / 33 Isaac & Betty Maxwell 1539/141 72.00

13 2105/113 Roberts A. & Ruby A. Marks 1251/504 0.38 73 2104/96 Vtrginia May Harding 1054/1006 0.35

14 2105/111 Robert M. & Connie J. Lewis 1518/814 0.45 74 2105/6 Jimmie Langford Groves 1315/47 0,38

15 2105/40 Robert A. & Ruby A. Marks 1251/504 0.52 75 2105/5 Pamela & Stacy Ash Dutton 1388/665 0,33

16 2105/110 Herman SuRle, el al 1345/1030 0.21 76 2105/4 Sherman Riffle 1438/1331 0,27

17 2105/105 Ronald Maxwell 1580/1167 77 2105/2 Sherman Riffle 1438/1331 0.71

18 2105/93 Joshua Bumer & Nicole Hebb 1417/1075 1.39 78 2105/2.2 Gary Jones 1506/332 0.25

19 2105/84 Joshua S Nicole Bumer 1460/692 0.11 79 2105/2.1 Gary Jones 1506/332 0.17

20 2105/95 Joseph Swick 1460/694 0.17 80 2105/1 Gary Jones 1506/332 0.63

21 2105/89 James Frank Roby, et al 1491 /941 0.50 81 2103/ 176.2 Gary Jones 1506/332 0.05

22 2105/127 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.07 82 2103/176.1 Patricia Booth 1301 /834 0.46

23 2105/128 Dale Jordan 1505/430 0.07 83 2104/ 29.1 Walter Nutter W154 /30 —

24 2105/82 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.11 84 2104/29 Keth E. Linger 1558/577 0.72

25 2105/126 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.05 85 2104/39 Lost Creek UMC 1327/242 3.39

26 2105/83 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.15 86 2103/176 Daniel T. & Lisa Booth 1311 /899 0.43

27 2105/96 David B. & Thresa G. Davis 1263/196 0.20 87 2103/175 Daniel T. & Lisa Booth 1311/899

28 2105/106 Ronald Maxwell 1580/1167 0.26 88 2104/28 Lisa 1. Wageman 1239/457 0.06

29 2105/107 Ronald Maxwell 1580/1167 0.20 89 2104/12 Parsons Ridge, LLC 1358/569 0.31

30 2105/106 Ronald Maxwell 1580/1167 0.20 90 2104/27 Lost Creek UMC 766 520 —

31 2105/10S Herman Suttle. et al 1345/1030 0.14 91 2104/26 Trustees MP Church 144/447 —

32 2105/39 Carol S. Bennett 1382/250 0.54 92 2104/11 Lisa Wageman 1239/457 0.18

33 2105/38 Carol S. Bennett 1382/250 0.13 93 2104/10 Geo^e W. Dawson 1418/331 0.19

34 2105/37 Carol S. Bennett 1382/250 0.14 94 2104/25 Lost Creek UMC 1327/159 0.55

35 2105/35 Benjamin S. Yoke, el al 1544/1241 0.26 95 2104/9 Southern Area Library Inc. 1149/42 0.05

36 2105/104 Joshua R. & Stephanie L. Stalder 1525/389 0.23 96 2104/8 Sharon Carol Smilh 1286/730 0.44

37 2105/102 Joshua R. & Stephanie L. Stalder 1525/969 0.20 97 2103/174 Betty Jean Maxwell 1315/502 1.50

38 2105/102 Joshua R. & Stephanie L. Stalder 1525 / 989 0.20 98 2103/162 Betty Jean Maxwell 1315/502 4.20

39 2105/101 Joshua R. & Stephanie L. Stalder 1525/989 0.^ 99 2103/173 Issac & Betty Maxwell 1327/238 0.58

40 2105/100 Jeffrey A. Basse!!, et al W190/188 0.40 100 2103/172 Issac & Betty Maxwell 1428/684 0.50

FILE NO: 32-36-G-19

DRAWING NO: Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

OCRS. Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: July 16 2021

OPERATOR'SWELL NO Schoen 1205 N-4H

API WELL NO Ulk
47 - 033 - OM

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL EGAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP H SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1,4Q7.3' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Grant / Union
SURFACE OWNER: George & Rosanne Schoen
ROYALTY OWNER: Willa Post Robey, et al LEASE NO:
PROPOSED WORK: SI DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER (3 FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

KIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 2:T509' md

Top: Mount Clare

QUADRANGLE: Btm: West Milford
COUNTY: Harrison
ACREAGE: 65.00

ACREAGE: 78.20

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appaiachia, LLC
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

08/27/2021



HG Energy II
Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N-4H

Page 5 of 5 |

No. TM / Par 1 Owner Bk/Pg Ac.

101 2103/171.1 Dennis W. & Rose M. Chamberlain 1491 /105 0.16

102 2104/7 Harrison County Bank 1064/1081 0.46

103 2104/25.1 Harrison County Bank 1067/224 0.13

104 2104/21 Associated Pharmacists 1362/948 0,10

105 2104/6 Town of Lost Creek 1398/283 _ No. TM/Par Owner Bk/Pg Ac.

106 2104/5 Sue Bennett 1132/132 0,29 151 2103/121 David N. Daugherty 1499/649 0.03

107 2103/169 Chamberlain Brothers. Inc. 1206/1228 0.24 152 2103/120 David N. Daugherty 1367/808 0.30

108 2103/ 170.1 Kimberiy & Sharon Wriston W83 / 97 0.29 153 2103/122 David N. Daugherty 1499/649 0.05

109 2103/171 Caria McGlumphy 1398/55 0.09 154 2103/123 Randall B. Burrows, Jr. 1549/ 737 0.07

110 2103/164 Caria McGlumphy 1398/55 0,06 155 2103/124 Susan E. Desjardins 1664/73 0.08

111 2103/167 Timothy Maxwell 1541 /298 0.50 156 2103/111 Susan E. Desjardins 1664/73 0.11

112 2103/161 Cathy D. Bennett F115/867 0.51 157 2103/119 David N. Daugherty 1423/404 0.30

113 2103/164,1 Kimberiy P. Smith, elal 1054/787 0.17 158 427/26.1 Everett & Richard Caste 1390/822 0.34

114 2103/165 Cathy D. Bennett F115/867 0.12 159 427 / 26.3 Harold & Wilford Vanhom 1230 / 301 1.03

115 2103/166 Cathy D. Bennett 6115/867 0.12 160 2103/118 Judith Vanhom 1428/1118 0.60

116 2103/170 Kimberiy Wriston, et a! W87 / 97 0.54 161 2103/ 109.1 Betty & Emerson Vanhom 1601/43 0.10

117 2103/168 Chamberlain Brothers Inc. 1206/1228 0.75 162 2103/110 Borad of Education 376/483 0.14

118 2103/163 Chamberlain Brothers Inc. 1206/1228 0.79 163 2104/1 Denny W. Chamberlain 1436/1170 0.13

119 2103/152 Cathy D. Bennett F115/867 0.26 164 2103/101 Board of Education 376 483 0.14

120 2103/160 Amanda Nutter 1437/204 0.21 165 2103/108 Emerson & Betty Vanhom 1601 /43 0.32

121 2103/153 Jerry A. Hebb, et ai 1307/78 0.16 166 2103/117 David A. & Vanessa L. Fisher 1083/778 0.14

122 2103/154 Barbara Jo Butcher 1446/539 0.13 167 2103/116 David A. & Vanessa L. Fisher 1083/778 0.14

123 2103/159 Brian Riffle 1507/ 119 0.20 168 2103/115 David A. & Vanessa L. Fisher 1083 / 778 0.14

124 2104/4 Carol S. Bennett 1582/290 0.07 169 2103/178 David & Vanessa Fisher 1108/565 0.12

125 2104/3 Town of Lost Creek 1110/493 170 2103/106 David A. & Vanessa L. Fisher 1083/778 0.31

126 2103/158 Sharon L. Smith, et al F96/94 0.20 171 2103/77 Board of Education 240/114 1.90

127 2103/ 156.1 Barbara Jo Butcher 1446/539 0.06 172 2103/95 Steve & Gwen Lake 1268/659 0.15

128 2103/155 Sharon L. Smith, et al F96 / 94 173 2103/90 Rhonda Martin 1551 /277 0.14

129 427 / 26 Stanley & Marilyn Coleman 1236/37 5.57 174 2103/89 Board of Education 593/315 0.13

130 2103/150 Darrell W. & Kathryn Goldsmith 1314/124 1.01 175 2103/83 Board of Education 593/315 0.13

131 2103/ 150.1 John & Beth EIko 1358/606 0.31 176 2103/76 Board of Education 593/315 0.13

132 2103/156 Mark Aien Duty 1581/305 0.05 177 2103/69 Board of Education 593 / 315 0.13

133 2103/147 Sharon Smith, et al F96 / 94 0.20 178 2103/62 Board of Education 593/315 0.13

134 2103/133 Sharon Smith, etal F96 / 94 0.19 179 427/1 Waller E. Nutter & David H. Nutter W154 / 301 228.23

135 2103/134 Kathryn Lynn Goldsmith, et al 1630/492 0.19 180 426/62 Dorothy Dawscn ^148/ 1062 16.13

136 2103/146 Joshua Cogar, etal W174 / 683 0.04 181 426/36 George Wesley & Amy June Dawson 1310/247 61.96

137 2103/132 Joshua Cogar, et al W174/683 ~ 182 426 35.5 Lost Creek Salvage LLC 1503/933 11.53

138 2104 / 39.1 Lost Creek UMC 1327/159 0.31 183 426 35.8 Lost Creek Salvage LLC 539/1088 85.23

139 2103/145 Joshua Cogar W174/683 0.11 184 426/12 Annette J. Cobun 1496/38 84.79

140 2103/144 Joshua T. Cogar 1476/90 0.07 185 406/48 Annette J. Cobun 1496/39 15.43

141 2103/149.1 Erika Langford & Atmee Ziemann 1597/972 0.07 186 406/47 Annette J. Cobun 1498/39 72.13

142 2103/143 Erika Langford & Aimee Ziemann 1597/972 0.16 187 406/24 Cleamece H. Ford, II & Connie Ferguson 414/352 160.49

143 2103/131 Joshua Cogar 1476/90 0.13 188 406 / 25 Isaac, III & Betty Jean Maxwell 1509/934 255.21

144 2103/130 Joshua Cogar W174/683 0.13 189 406 / 27 James Stout W161 /306 43.50

145 2103/129 Joshua Cogar W174/683 0.19 190 406/10 Forest Haymond 350 / 96 45.00

146 2104/22 Associated Pharmacists 1362 / 948 0.04 191 406/10.1 Forest Haymond 1306/1105 32.27

147 2104/23 Associated Pharmacists 1362/948 0.07 192 406/12.1 David S. Cale, et al 1618/1125 1.33

148 2103/127 David & Brenda Cogar 1516/166 0.13 193 406/10.1 Forest Haymond 1306/1105 32.27

149 2104/20 Susan Randall, et a) Will/841 0.07 194 406/11 Mildred Stout 1138 / 993 44.80

150 2104/2 Denny W. Chamt>er1ain 1436/1170 0.03 195 427/26.2 David A. & Vanessa L Fisher 1101 /533 13.75

FILE NO; 32-36-G-19

DRAWING NO: Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: July 16 20 21

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.Schoen 1205 N-4H

API WELL NO

47 - 033 - btiOll
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL Kl GAS
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION:

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE D DEEP El SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1.407.3' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Grant / Union
SURFACE OWNER: George & Rosanne Schoen
ROYALTY OWNER: Willa Post Robey. et al
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FR

Top: Mount Glare
QUADRANGLE: Btm: West Mllford

COUNTY: Harrison
ACREAGE: 65.00

LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 78.20
ACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

EIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
7,240' TVO□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 23.509' MD

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

08/27/2021



9,015' to Top Hole

Schoen

1205 N-4H
Bottom Hole

\@

I, the undersigned, hereby certify
that this plat Is correct to die best
of my knowledge and belief and

shows all the information required
by law arid the rules Issued and
prescribed by the Departmejat of

Bottom Hole

^  7.5' Spot
Top Hole
5' SpotEnvironmental,Protect!,

Dwayne Ij. Matheny, P.S. 20
6"x7"x2"

Stone

.A7-QZ2-020Z

500-

Buffer

500'

Buffer

\Comer

Post

Emma A. Post, el vir. et at

Emily Post Fenton
Legend

William F. Vieweg35.02
47-033-0075fProposed gas well

Well Reference, as noted

Monument, as noted

Existing Weli, as noted

Existing Plugged Weil, as noted

Digitized Weil, as noted

Surface boundary (approx.)

Interior surface tracts (approx.)

Creek or Drain

— — Existing Road

Raiiroad Tracks

Terrarjce L Basseli35.03

Arto Minerals, LLC35.04
See Detail 2

^  (Page 3) Alicia N. & Donald Thompson35.05

NAJ. LLC35.06

Judith A. Suess Memesr35.07

Isaac H. Maxwell. III. et ux35.08

Isaac H. Maxwell. III. et ux35.09

Kimberly Smith Wriston35.10

IWDOT Rail Authonty35.11

Stanley J. Coleman. et ux

A DP Stanley J. Coleman35.13

Shannon Q. & Sarah R. Pritts35.1447-033'00880
yiu 47-033-00408
"M"

Allen Stalnaker. et ux
47-033-00677

47-033-00922

^  47-033-No TagJilt (Plugged)
Water Well-^

^ 47-033-0f90fi4

47-033-02772

o

Wllla Post Robey. et al
47-033-No Tag

Charlotte C. Gerlach. et vir
See Detail

V"
47-033-00324

D.L Nutter, et ux(Page 2)
French S. Young, et ux

Bearing

Proposed
Well

Scfioen

1205 N-4H

Top Hole

1.105.8'N 54°46' W

1.193.9'S 79*00' W
Rebar

1.190.0'S 70°58' E
47-033-0032

/Concrete Monument
/

'/

47-033-No Tag 1,492.9'S 83*32' E

^--^n^lugged 1,587.9'N 58*29' E

47-033-004f0

roposed Well , ^
Schoen1205

) N-4H Top Hole 5/8" Rebar

Note; 1 water weii was found within
1500' of proposed weli. No occupied

47-033-00856

-ftdweilings or buiidings 2.500 square feet
or iarger used to house or shelter dairy
cattie or oouitrv husbandry are iocated
within 625 of the center of the weli pad.

HG Energy II
Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N-4H

Page 1 of 5 5,324'to Top Hole

BTM LATITUDE 39-12-30

TOP LATITUDE 39-10- 00

Notes:

Weii No. Schoen 1205 N-4H

West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927. North Zone
based upon Differential GPS Measurements.

Top Hole coordinates Bottom Hole coordinates
Latitude: 39*09*08.25" Latitude: 39*11*41.04"
Longitude: 80°21'07.61'* Longitude: 80°2T54.54"

UTMZone 17, NAD 1983

Top Hoie Coordinates Bottom Hoie Coordinates
N: 4,333,887.076m N; 4.338.588.894m
E: 555.997.625m E; 554,838.158m

Piat orientation and comer and weii references are
based upon the grid north meridian.

Well iocation references are based upon the magnetic
meridian.

Notes:

Weil No. Schoen 1205 N-4H

UTM NAD 1983 fUSSF)

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14,218,761.17'

E: 1.824,135.54'

Landing Point Coordinates
N: 14,219,591.33'
E: 1,825,489.11'

Deflection Point Coordinates

N: 14,222.645.30'
E: 1,824,282.57'

Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14,234.187.05'

E: 1,820,331.52'

_Q3
O

X

CL
O

CO
CVJ

ir>

Emory L. Stout, et ux

Porter Maxwell, et al

Frank Swisher. et al

Mollie V. Basseli. et al

FILE NO: 32-36-G-19

DRAWING NO; Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat

SCALE; r = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Sufameter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, WV

DATE: July 16 20 21

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

OPERATOIYS WELL NO.Schoen 1205 N-4H

API WELL NO

47 - 033 m
STATE COUNTY

w
PERMIT

WELL TYPE; □ OIL Ki GAS
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP IS SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1,407.3' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Greek

DISTRICT: Grant / Union
George & Rosanne SchoenSURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER: Willa Post Robey, et al
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL □ CONVER

Top: Mount Glare
QUADRANGLE: Btm: West Milford

COUNTY: Harrison
ACREAGE: 65.00

LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 78.20
T □ DRILL DEEPER KI FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

KPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
^  ' 7,240' TVD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcelius Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 23,509'md

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

08/27/2021



HG Energy II
Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N-4H

Page 2 of 5

Detail 1 (NTS

@

SrnQ^iQQ

\®

FILE NO: 32-36-G-19

DRAWING NO: Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 20Q0'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, V\A/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: July 16 20 21

OPERATOR'S WELL NQ.Schoen 1205 N-4H

API WELL NO

47 - 033

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL El GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

LOCATION; ELEVATION: 1,407.3' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek

DISTRICT: Grant/Union
SURFACE OWNER: George & Rosanne Schoen

Top: Mount Clare
QUADRANGLE: Btm: West Milford

COUNTY: Harrison
ACREAGE: 65.00

ROYALTY OWNER: Willa Post Robey, et al
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL □ CONVER

LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 78.20
T □ DRILL DEEPER H FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

KIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
^  ' 7,240' TVD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 23,509' mo

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

08/27/2021



HG Energy II
Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N-4H

Page 3 of 5

Detail 2 NTS)

©

-o-
/ ̂

5/8" IRF

w/Cap \ /00746

FILE NO: 32-36-G-19

DRAWING NO: Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: July 16 20 21

(AERATOR'S WELL NO.Schoen 1205 N-4H

API WELL NO

47 - 033 -

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL 12 GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP 12 SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1.407.3' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Grant / Union
SURFACE OWNER: George & Rosanne Schoen
ROYALTY OWNER: Willa Post Robey, et al LEASE NO:

Top: Mount Clare
QUADRANGLE: Btm: West Milford

COUNTY: Harrison
ACREAGE: 65.00

ACREAGE: 78.20
PROPOSED WORK: Kl DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER 12 FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

KIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
^  ' 7,240'TVD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 23.509'md

WELL OPEFRATOR; HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

08/27/2021



HG Energy II
Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N-4H
No. TM/Par Owner Bk/Pg Ac.

41 2105/97 Trad 1. "Diarp 1560/188 0.44

1  Page 4 of 5 42 2105/87 David G, & Mary E. Short 1328/845 0,14

43 2105/86 David G, & Mary E. Short 1328/845 0.13

44 2105/85 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0,11

45 2105/84 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.11

46 2105/125 Kenny J. & Randi E. Welch 1633/1 47 0.01

Well Location References

Not to Scale

Schoen ^
1205 , ̂  Proposed
North . Well Schoen
Pad 1- 1205N^H

a'?/ |S

5/8" rebar ̂
w/yellow 1
plastic cap ^ rebar

w/yellow
plastic cap

Wellhead LavoutfNTSI

Schoen 1205 N-SH^:.
(API# 47-033-06007) ̂
Schoen 1205 N-2H

(API# 47-033-06000) ^
Proposed Well/iT]

Schoen 1205 N-4H^ j UJ
Schoen 1205 N-1H S

(API# 47-033-06001)^ j f..
Schoen 1205 N-5H °

(APt# 47-033-06009)^

47 2105/78 Kenny J. & Randi E. Welch 1633/147 0.22

48 2105/80 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.11

49 2104/103 Daniel L, & Caria Ann Toothman 1436/151 0.32

50 2104/101 Willis Gene Kennedy 1412/590 0.14

51 2104/98 Willis Gene Kennedy 1412/590 0.54

52 2105/24 Charles M. & Joyce L, Hall 1364 / 280 0.40

53 2105/13 NAJ, LLC 1614/281 1,38

54 2105 / 13.l| Rodney K, Cooper. Sr., etal W198/852 0.53

55 2105/28 Rebecca D. Stafford 1462/259 0.28

56 2105/29 Jeffrey A. Bassell, etal W190/188 0.13

57 2105/30 Jeffrey A. Bassell, etal W190/188 0.11

58 2105/31 William B, & Amy M. Messenger 1324/983 0.13

59 2105/32 William B, & Amy M. Messenger 1324/983 0.13

No. TM / Par Owner Bk/Pg Ac, 60 2105/33 Tracey R. Beall 1344/1213 0.19

1 447 /2 George & Roseanne Schoen 1148/1059 65.00 61 2105/34 Tracey R. Beall 1344/1213 0.06

2 447/3 George & Roseanne Schoen 1253/302 10.06 62 2105/18 Tracey R. Beall 1344/1213 0.80

3 447 / 3.4 Stephen M. & Kimberly Goff 1257/189 7.67 63 2105/19 Town of Lost Creek 1110/480 1.01

4 447 / 3.5 Charlotte Gerlach 1288/503 1.35 64 2105/17 Town of Lost Creek 1110/505
~

5 447/4.11 Joseph & Karen Bowers 1295/887 21.87 65 2105/16.1 Lisa K. Maxwell 1515/823 0.19

6 447/3.3 Charlotte C. Gerlach 1070/1041 6.10 66 2105 /16 Ruth A. Backwell 1655/1214 0,25

7 447 / 3.2 Michael Tillman & Mary Hencke 1257/193 5.86 67 2105/27 Shannon Q. & Srah R. Pitts 1333/203 0.38

6 447/1 Dale H. Jordan 1437 / 672 6.70 68 2105/26 Shannon Q. & Sarah R. Pitts 1333/203 ~

9 427 / 32 Dale Jordan 1437 / 672 4,85 69 2105/16.2 Town of Lost Creek 1400/1227 0.25

10 2105/125 Helen J. Vemon W189/882 0,06 70 2105/15 Town of Lost Creek 1110/473 ~

11 2105/115 Eugebe R. & Sharron L. Smith 1039/160 0.18 71 2105/14 David A. & Linda J. FulOier 1467/325 0.18

12 2105/114' Eugene R. & Sharon L. Smitti 1039/160 0.27 72 427/33 Isaac & Betty Maxwell 1539/141 72.00

13 2105/113 Roberts A. & Ruby A. Marks 1251 /504 0.39 73 2104/96 Virginia May Harding 1054/1006 0.35

14 2105/111 Robert M. & Connie J. Lewis 1518/814 0.45 74 2105/6 Jimmie Langford Groves 1315/47 0.38

15 2105/40 Robert A. S Ruby A. Marks 1251 /504 0.52 75 2105/5 Pamela & Stacy Ash Dutton 1388/865 0.33

16 2105/110 Herman Suttle. et al 1345/1030 0.21 76 2105/4 Sherman Riffle 1438/1331 0.27

17 2105/105 Ronald Maxwell 1580/1167 — 77 2105/2 Sherman Riffle 1438/1331 0.71

18 2105/93 Joshua Burner & Nicole Hebb 1417/1075 1.39 78 2105/2.2 Gary Jones 1506/332 0.25

19 2105/84 Joshua & Nicole Burner 1460/692 0.11 79 2105/2,1 Gary Jones 1506/332 0.17

20 2105/95 Joseph Swick 1460/694 0.17 60 2105/1 Gary Jones 1506 / 332 0.63

21 2105/89 James Frank Roby, et al 1491/941 0.50 81 2103/ 176.2 Gary Jones 1506 / 332 0.05

22 2105/127 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.07 62 2103/176.1 Patricia Bootfi 1301 /834 0.46

23 2105/128 Dale Jordan 1505/430 0.07 83 2104/29.1 Walter Nutter W154/30 —

24 2105/82 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.11 84 2104/29 Keth E, Linger 1558/577 0.72

25 2105/126 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.05 85 2104/39 Lost Creek UMC 1327/242 3.39

26 2105/83 Dale Jordan 1626/1024 0.15 66 2103/176 Daniel T. & Lisa Booth 1311 /899 0,43

27 2105/96 David B. & Thresa G. Davis 1263/196 0.20 87 2103/175 Daniel T. & Lisa Booth 1311/899 _

28 2105/106 Ronald Maxwell 1580/1167 0.26 88 2104/28 Lisa 1. Wageman 1239/457 0,06

29 2105/107 Ronald Maxwell 1580/1167 0.20 89 2104/12 Parsons Ridge. LLC 1358/569 0.31

30 2105/108 Ronald Maxwell 1580/1167 0.20 90 2104/27 Lost Creek UMC 786 520 —

31 2105/109 Herman Suttle. et al 1345/1030 0.14 91 2104/26 Trustees MP Church 144/447 ~

32 2105/39 Carol S. Bennett 1382 / 250 0.54 92 2104/11 Lisa Wageman 1239/457 0.18

33 2105/38 Carol S. Bennett 1382 / 250 0.13 93 2104/10 George W. Dawson 1418/331 0.19

34 2105/37 Carol S. Bennett 1382 / 250 0.14 94 2104/25 Lost Creek UMC 1327/159 0.55

35 2105/35 Benjamin S. Yoke, etal 1544/1241 0.26 95 2104/9 Southern Area Library Inc. 1149/42 0.05

36 2105/104 Joshua R, & Stephanie L. Stalder 1525/989 0.23 96 2104/8 Sharon Carol Smith 1286/730 0.44

37 2105/103 Joshua R, & Stephanie L. Stalder 1525/989 0.20 97 2103/174 Betty Jean Maxwell 1315/502 1,50

38 2105/102 Joshua R. & Stephanie L. Stalder 1525/989 0.20 98 2103/182 Betty Jean Maxwell 1315/502 4.20

39 2105/101 Joshua R. & Stephanie L. Stalder 1525/989 0.20 99 2103/173 Issac & Betty Maxwell 1327/238 0.58

40 2105/100 Jeffrey A. Bassell, etal W190/188 0.40 100 2103/172 Issac & Betty Maxwell 1428 / 684 0.50

FILE NO: 32-36-G-19

DRAWING NO; Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: July 16 2021

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.Schoen 1205 N-4H

API WELL NO

-  033 -OLD47

STATE COUNTY

WELL TYPE: □ OIL Ki GAS
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP B SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1.407.3' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Grant/Union

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

PROPOSED WORK:

George & Rosanne Schoen
Wllla Post Robey, et al

DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER B FR

Top: Mount Clare
QUADRANGLE: Btm: West Milford

COUNTY: Harrison
ACREAGE: 65.00

LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 78.20
ACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

BPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
^  ' 7,240' TVD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcetlus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 23.509' md

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy if Appalachia. LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

08/27/2021



HG Energy II
Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schoen

1205 N-4H

Page 5 of 5 [

No. TM/Par | Owner Bk/Pg Ac.

101 2103/171.1 Dennis W, & Rose M. Chamberlain 1491/105 0.16

102 2104/7 Harnson County Bank 1064/1081 0.46

103 2104/25,1 Harrison County Bank 1067/224 0.13

104 2104/21 Associated Pharmacists 1382/948 0.10

105 2104/6 Town of Lost Creek 1398/283 — No, TM / Par Owner Bk/Pg Ac.

106 2104/5 Sue Bennett 1132/132 0.29 151 2103/121 David N. Daugherty 1499/649 0.03

107 2103/169 Chamberlain Brothers, Inc. 1206/1228 0.24 152 2103/120 David N. Daugherty 1367/808 0.30

108 2103/ 170.1 Kimberly & Sharon Wriston W83 / 97 0.29 153 2103/122 David N. Daugherty 1499/649 0.05

109 2103/171 Caria McGlumphy 1398/55 0.09 154 2103/123 Randall B, Burrows, Jr. 1549/737 0.07

110 2103/164 Caria McGlumphy 1398/55 0.06 155 2103/124 Susan E, Desjardins 1664/73 0.08

111 2103/167 Timothy Maxwell 1541 /298 0.50 156 2103/111 Susan E. Desjardins 1664 / 73 0.11

112 2103/161 Cathy D. Bennett F115/867 0,51 157 2103/119 David N. Daugherty 1423/404 0.30

113 2103/164,1 Kimberly P. Smith, et a! 1064/787 0.17 158 427/26.1 Everett & Richard Casto 1390/822 0,34

114 2103/165 Cathy D. Bennett F115/a67 0.12 159 427/26.3 Harold & Wilford Vanhom 1230/301 1.03

115 2103/166 Cathy D. Bennett F115/867 0.12 160 2103/118 Judith Vanhom 1428/1118 0.60

116 2103/170 Kimberly Wriston. etal W87/97 0.54 161 2103/109,1 Betty & Emerson Vanhom 1601/43 0,10

117 2103/168 Chamberlain Brothers inc. 1206/1228 0.75 162 2103/110 Borad of Education 376/483 0,14

118 2103/163 Chamberlain Brothers Inc. 1206/1228 0.79 163 2104/1 Denny W, Chamberlain 1436/1170 0.13

119 2103/152 Cathy D. Bennett F115/867 0.26 164 2103/101 Board of Education 376 / 483 0.14

120 2103/160 Amanda Nutter 1437/204 0.21 165 2103/108 Emerson & Betty Vanhom 1601/43 0.32

121 2103/153 Jerry A, Hebb. et al 1307/78 0.16 166 2103/117 David A. & Vanessa L, Fisher 1083 / 778 0.14

122 2103/154 Barbara Jo Butcher 1446/539 0.13 167 2103/116 David A. & Vanessa L Fisher 1083/778 0.14

123 2103/159 Brian Riffle 1507/119 0.20 168 2103/115 David A. & Vanessa L. Fisher 1083/778 0.14

124 2104/4 Carol S. Bennett 1582/290 0.07 169 2103/178 David & Vanessa Fisher 1108/565 0,12

125 2104/3 Town of Lost Creek 1110/493 — 170 2103/106 David A. & Vanessa L. Fisher 1083/778 0,31

126 2103/158 Sharon L. Smith, et a! F96 / 94 0.20 171 2103/77 Board of Education 240/114 1.90

127 2103/155-1 Barbara Jo Butcher 1446 / 539 0.06 172 2103/95 Steve & Gwen Lake 1268 / 659 0,15

128 2103/155 Sharon L. Smith, etal F96 / 94 _ 173 2103/90 Rhonda Martin 1551 /277 0,14

129 427/26 Stanley & Marilyn Coleman 1236/37 5.57 174 2103/89 Board of Education 593/315 0.13

130 2103/150 Darrell W, & KaUiryn Goldsmith 1314/124 1.01 175 2103/83 Board of Education 593/315 0.13

131 2103/150,1 John & Beth EIko 1358 / 606 0.31 176 2103/76 Board of Education 593/315 0.13

132 2103/156 Mark Alen Duty 1581 /305 0.05 177 2103/69 Board of Education 593/315 0.13

133 2103/147 Sharon Smith, etal FOe / 94 0.20 178 2103/62 Board of Education 593/315 0.13

134 2103/133 Sharon Smith, et al F96/94 0.19 179 427/1 Walter E. Nutter & David H. Nutter W154/301 228.23

135 2103/134 Kathryn Lynn Goldsmith, et al 1630/492 0,19 180 426/62 Dorothy Dawson /I/148/1062 16.13

136 2103/146 Joshua Cogar, et al W174/683 0.04 181 426/36 George Wesley & Amy June Dawson 1310/247 61.96

137 2103/132 Joshua Cogar. et al W174/683 — 182 426 35.5 Lost Creek Salvage LLC 1503/933 11.53

138 2104 / 39.1 Lost Creek UMC 1327/159 0.31 183 426/35.8 Lost Creek Salvage LLC 539 /1088 85.23

139 2103/145 Joshua Cogar W174/683 0,11 184 426/12 Annette J. Cobun 1496/38 84.79

140 2103/144 Joshua T. Cogar 1476/90 0.07 185 406/48 ^nette J, Cobun 1496/39 15,43

141 2103/149.1 Erika Langford & Aimee 21iemann 1597 / 972 0.07 186 406 / 47 /Vinette J. Cobun 1496/39 72,13

142 2103/143 Erika Langford & Aimee Ziemann 1597 / 972 0.16 187 406/24 Cleamece H. Ford. II & Connie Ferguson 414/352 160,49

143 2103/131 Joshua Cogar 1476/90 0.13 188 406 / 25 Isaac. Ill & Betty Jean Maxwell 1509/934 255.21

144 2103/130 Joshua Cogar W174/683 0.13 189 406 / 27 James Stout W161 /306 43.50

145 2103/129 Joshua Cogar W174 / 683 0.19 190 406/10 Forest Haymond 350 / 96 45.00

146 2104/22 Associated Pharmacists 1362 / 948 0.04 191 406/10.1 Forest Haymond 1306/1105 32.27

147 2104/23 Associated Pharmacists 1362/948 0,07 192 406/12.1 David S. Cale. et al 1616/1125 1,33

148 2103/127 David & Brenda Cogar 1516/166 0,13 193 406/10.1 Forest Haymond 1306/1105 32,27

149 2104/20 Susan Randall, etal Will /841 0.07 194 406/11 Mildred Stout 1138/993 44.80

150 2104/2 Denny W. Chamberlain 1436/1170 0.03 195 427/26.2 David A. & Vanessa L. Fisher 1101/533 13.75

FILE NO: 32-36-G-19

DRAWING NO: Schoen 1205 N4H Well Plat

SCALE; r = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: July 16 20 21

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.Schoen 1205 N-4H

API WELL NO

47 - 033 - OtM
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL El GAS
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP H SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1,407.3' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Grant/Union

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

PROPOSED WORK:

George & Rosanne Schoen
Wllla Post Robey, etal

DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FR

Top: Mount Clare
QUADRANGLE: Btm: West Milford

COUNTY: Harrison

ACREAGE: 65.00
LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 78.20

ACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
EIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

7,240' TVD
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 23.509'md

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg. WV 26101

08/27/2021
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